Governor's Congestion Relief Program - ITC Recommendations
March 11, 2003

Total
Requested
($00V)

Alexandria - Duke Street Congestion Relief $732,500
Alexandria - DASH Real Time Passenger Information $1,000,000
Arlington - Columbia Pike Bus Service Development $2,000,000
Arlington - Employer & Residential Transit & HOV Service Enhancements $1,000,000
Fairfax City - Interim Improvements for Fairfax Circle $530,000
Fairfax Coalition for Smart Growth - Huntington Metro Accessibility $220,000
Fairfax County - Seven Intersection Improvement - Priority 1 $1,875,000
Fairfax County - Six Intersection Improvements - Priority 2 $1,525,000
Fairfax County - 1-95/South Van Dorn Street Improvement $700,000
Fairfax County - Richmond Highway Transit Improvements $2,000,000
Fairfax County - Burke Centre/Rolling Road VRE Shuttles $800,000
Fairfax County - Pedestrian Improvements $1,695,000
Leesburg - Acceleration RTL for EB Edwards Ferry to SB Rt. 15 $500,000
Loudoun - Commuter Bus Acquisition $2,000,000
Prince William Co. - Route 28 - Phase 1 Bridge & Approaches $2,000,000
Prince William Co. - Prince William Parkway Improvements $1,000,000
Tysons Transportation Association - Intersection Improvements $500,000
Valley Commuter Assistance Program $30,000
VDOT - Intersection Improvement - Rt. 236/Hummer Road $178,000
VRE - Parking and Access Improvements (Manassas, Rippon & Broad Run) $1,740,000
WMATA - No. Va. Transit Marketing & Direct Information Campaign $1,800,000
WMATA - Regional Bus Stop Improvement Project $2,000,000

Total

Notes: Emissions Calculations still reflect Mobile Sb

Proposed
Amount
($00vU)
$732,500
$500,000
$1,867,500
$272,000
$400,000
$150,000
$1,875,000
$1,525,000
$700,000
$2,000,000
$800,000
$1,000,000
$420,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$300,000
$30,000
$178,000
$950,000
$1,200,000

$500,000
$20,000,000

Proposer's
Ranking
10f3
20f3
10f2
20f2
10f1
20f2
10f 12
20f 12
30f12
4 0f 12
6 of 12
7 of 12
10f1
10f3
of 2

WaaN =N

VMT

Reduction
0
1,560
10,271
28,795
0
10,227
N/A
N/A
N/A
13,635
11,830
914
N/A
28,620
N/A
N/A
N/A
10,200
N/A
41,538
64,680
5,425

For projects not fully funded, calculations were adjusted based on percentage funded, unless new calculations were submitted.

Increase in
Through-put
(person/hr) (ven/nr)
125
40 0
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
0 558
N/A N/A
N/A 407
N/A 269
N/A TBD
59 54
40 36
0 5
N/A FtoC
192 N/A
N/A 1,400
N/A 400
N/A TBD
N/A N/A
N/A 205
208 173
407 N/A
34 N/A

NOx vocC
Reduction Reduction
(tons/day) (tons/day)

0.0007 0.0013
0.0020 0.0010
0.0131 0.0084
0.0329 0.0158
0.0011 0.0013
0.0127 0.0349
0.0009 0.0005
0.0003 0.0006

TBD TBD
0.0160 0.0080
0.0130 0.0050
0.0020 0.0010
0.0002 0.0004
0.3100 0.0110
0.0010 0.0019
0.0002 0.0003
0.0000 0.0000
0.0110 0.0040
0.0009 0.0018
0.0460 0.0190
0.0747 0.0367
0.0063 0.0030



